5 Energy Way, West Warwick, Rhode Island  02893 USA
Tel 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200 | Fax 401.823.8723
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
© Advanced Interconnections Corp. Speci� cations subject to change without notice. 10/24
Board to Board Connectors from Advanced Interconnections Corp. are designed
for long-life applications and robust handling. Screw-machined terminals with
multi-� nger contacts combine with value-added features including protective
pick-and-place covers or heavy duty, shrouded insulators to provide positive

Lead Free Tray Packed  BBKXXX-833GG BAKXXX-833GG
Lead Free Tape & Reel  BBKXXX-833GGTR BAKXXX-833GGTR
HOW TO ORDER
Dash #
If Applicable
Packaging Options
TR = Tape & Real
Blank = Tray Packaging
Contact Plating
RoHS Compliant
Gold Contact
Terminal Plating
RoHS Compliant
Gold Terminal
SMT Terminal Type
Tin / Lead: Type -832
Lead-free: Type -833
Body Type
RoHS Compliant Insulator
FR-4
BB = Female
BA = Male
Pitch
M = 0.50mm
L = 0.65mm
K = 0.75mm
Number
of Positions
1    BB    M    XXX  -  832    GG    XX
4.6 (.180)
5.20 (.203)
ADAPTER
ADAPTER
SOCKET
SOCKET
INSULATOR THICKNESS
inches (mm)
FOOTPRINT
‘Y’
Overall
Length
‘Y’
Overall
Length
‘X’
‘X’
Overall
Length
‘Y’
Overall
Length
‘X’
‘X’
‘Y’
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, Rhode Island  02893 USA
Tel 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200 | Fax 401.823.8723
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com

Lead Free Tray Packed  BBJXXX-828GG BAJXXX-829GG
Lead Free Tape & Reel  BBJXXX828GGTR BAJXXX-829GGTR
HOW TO ORDER
Dash #
If Applicable
Packaging Options
TR = Tape & Real
Blank = Tray Packaging
Contact Plating
RoHS Compliant
Gold Contact
Terminal Plating
RoHS Compliant
Gold Terminal
SMT Terminal Type
0.8mm Socket
 Tin / Lead Type -702
 Lead Free Type -828
0.8mm Adapter
 Tin / Lead Type -736
 Lead Free Type -829
1.0mm Socket
 Tin / Lead Type -716
 Lead Free Type -816
1.0mm Adapter, 5.0mm Mated Height
 Tin / Lead Type -882
 Lead Free Type -880
1.0mm Adapter, 5.5mm Mated Height
 Tin / Lead Type -737
 Lead Free Type -824
1.0mm Adapter, 6.5mm Mated Height
 Tin / Lead Type -883
 Lead Free Type -881
Body Type
RoHS Compliant Insulator
FR-4
BB = Female
BA = Male
Pitch
J = 0.8mm
H = 1.0mm
Number of Positions
1    BB    X    XXX  -  828    GG    XX
ADAPTERSOCKET
FOOTPRINT
‘Y’
Overall
Length
‘Y’
Overall
Length
‘X’
‘X’
Overall
Length
‘Y’
Overall
Length
‘X’
‘X’
‘Y’
Speci� cations
 Socket Adapter Socket  Adapter
Min Row Count X 5 5 5  5
Min Row Count Y 6 6 6  6
Overall Size ‘X’ (mm) (Row count - 1)*  (Row count - 1)* (Row count - 1)*  (Row count - 1)*
 0.8 + 4.8 0.8 + 5 1.0 + 5  1.0 + 5
Overall Size  ‘Y’ (mm) (Row count - 1)*  (Row count - 1)* (Row count - 1)*  (Row count - 1)*
 0.8 + 3.4  0.8 + 5 1.0 + 3.5  1.0 + 5
     .170 (4.32) for 5.0mm
Insulator Thickness inches (mm) .120 (3.05) 1.87 (4.75) .083 (2.11)  .187 (4.75) for 5.5mm